CHASEBURG FARMERS UNION COOPERATIVE

SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

| NAME | | | |
|--|---------------------|----------|--|
| ADDRESS | | | |
| CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | |
| PARENT'S NAME | | | |
| GRADUATE OF | | | |
| COLLEGE ATTENDING_ (Name and Location of Coll | lege / Vocational S | School) | |
| DEGREE SOUGHT | | | |

Application and supporting documents (refer to attached information sheet) must be returned by February 28, 2023 to:

Chaseburg Farmers Union Cooperative 113 Cactus Drive Chaseburg, WI 54621

Scholarship recipients will be notified by April 30, 2023. If the scholarship is not accepted by the individual, the committee must be notified by June 1, 2023. Applicants not chosen will be notified in writing prior to April 2023 announcement.

CHASEBURG FARMERS UNION COOPERATIVE

SCHOLARSHIP COMMITTEE MEMBERS SCHOLARSHIP INFORMATION

I FUNDING AND AMOUNTS

* Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop Scholarships - \$500.00

II QUALIFICATIONS

- *Parent must be an active member of the Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop
- *Be accepted to any 4- year College or 2 year Vocational College

III REQUIREMENTS OF APPLICANT

- *Provide current transcript and ACT and / or SAT test scores
- *Provide one letter of support from a teacher, principal, superintendent, or adviser
- *Applicant should include a letter indicating:
 - 1. Applicant's community and school involvement
 - 2. Applicant's desire for this scholarship
 - 3. An employment reference, if possible
- *All of the above information should be included with the application form
- *Proof of college enrollment (ID card, receipt of tuition payment, or whatever the institution provides is acceptable)
- *Non-renewable

IV SELECTION COMMITTEE

*The Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop Board of Directors will serve as the selection committee

V TIMELINE

- *Selection committee will accept applications between January 1 and February 28, 2023
- *Committee meets during March 2023
- *Recipient announced April 2023
- *Those applicants not chosen will be contacted in writing prior to the April announcement.

VI PUBLICITY

- *Photo taken at time of presentation at recipient's high school awards program
- *Announcement in the Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop newsletter, Vernon County Broadcaster, The Westby Times, and any other local papers deemed necessary.



113 CACTUS DRIVE CHASEBURG, WI 54621

PHONE 608-483-2194 FAX 608-483-2477 WEBSITE www.chaseburgcoop.com

January 2023

To: Scholarship Applicants

From: Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop Board of Directors

Re: Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop Scholarship

The Chaseburg Farmers Union Cooperative is pleased to announce that the co-op will again be offering a scholarship program, awarding scholarship in the amount of \$500.00 this year.

The scholarship will be available to patron's children who plan to pursue postsecondary education. Enclosed are the guidelines for this scholarship and an application form. The deadline for submitting the application is February 28, 2023.

The Chaseburg Farmers Union Coop is fortunate to have accumulated adequate funds to offer this scholarship and we are excited to be continuing the program.

Please submit your completed application, along with supporting documents, to the Chaseburg Farmers Union Co-op Mill office by the required deadline.

We wish you well in your educational pursuits and hope we can support your efforts through the gift of a scholarship.

Sincerely,

John Mislivecek
General Manager